

Amend CSHB 4308 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 3, line 6, strike "Certain counties" and substitute "Counties".

(2) On page 3, lines 8 and 9, strike "to those counties, and those" and substitute "because".

(3) On page 4, lines 4 and 5, strike "location and development in certain counties" and substitute "development".

(4) On page 4, line 24, strike "with a population of not more than three million".

(5) On page 9, line 13, immediately after the underlined period, add the following: All board members of the nonprofit corporation must reside in the county that created the district.